Student Senate Resolution 112.001 In Recognition of Isaac Robinson

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Isaac Robinson is a Junior Political Science major at Truman State University; and
- Isaac has served on Student Government for three years; and
- During his time with Student Government, Isaac served two years on Undergraduate Council, two years on Faculty Senate, the 2010 Provost Search Committee, and the 2012 Budget Task Force; and
- Isaac Robinson served on the External Affairs, Student Affairs and Educator of the Year Committees during the 2008-2009 academic year; and
- Mr. Robinson served as Vice President of the Student Government during the 2009-2010 academic year; and
- As Vice President, Isaac served as a key advisor to President JoEllen Flanagan and the Executive Committee; and
- Further, Mr. Robinson served on multiple councils and campus bodies voicing student concerns; and
- Following his Vice Presidential term, Isaac Robinson successfully campaigned for the office of President of the Student Association; and
- As President, Isaac promoted the concerns of students while meeting with Administration, campus organizations, and others; and
- President Robinson played a critical role in multiple policy changes, including a monumental compromise for the oversight and distribution of the Athletic and Activities fees; and
- President Robinson has devoted countless hours to a full-time responsibility in representing the Student Association on Truman State's campus.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That Student Senate, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to President Isaac Robinson for his service to the Truman State University community; and
- That Student Senate wishes Isaac Robinson the best of luck in the future.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT.

• Additional copies of this resolution be disseminated to Isaac Robinson and his parents.

Passed April 10, 2011 By a Vote of 12-0-0

Ryan Nely President of the Student Association